

Suit No. 1032/18
FIR No. 346/18
PS: Kalkaji
Kavita Vs. Nanhe Lal

12.11.2018

Fresh DAR filed. It be checked and registered.

*Present: Petitioner in person with counsel Sh. Rajesh Kumar Singh.
IO ASI Vinesh Kumar in person.
Driver in person and for owner
Shri Krishan, counsel for Insurance Company.*

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the petitioner.

Memo of appearance has been filed on behalf of Insurance Company.

Copy of DAR supplied to parties.

Now to come up for reply / legal offer in prescribed Form-III on

19.12.2018. The insurance company shall also disclose their bank account details in the Legal Offer/Reply.

Directions for claimant (s) to open bank accounts:

Claimant (s) are directed to open a saving bank account in a nationalized bank near their place of residence. The concerned bank is directed to not issue any cheque book and debit card to the claimant (s) and if the same have already been issued, the bank is directed to cancel the same and make an endorsement to that effect that on the passbook of the claimant. Claimant (s) are directed to place on record two photographs and their attested specimen signatures from the bank, a copy of the bank pass book with such endorsement from bank, with their Aadhar Card (s) and PAN Card (s) on the next date of hearing. The claimant (s) shall also furnish complete postal address of the bank with their IFS Code and MICR number before the court on the next date of hearing.

A copy of this order be given dasti to the claimant (s) for being shown to the bank for compliance.

(Rajeev Bansal)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
12.11.2018