

MACT 1032/18  
KAVITA (DAR) Vs. NANHE LAL (346/18, KALKAJI)

ITEM NO.9

19.12.2018

Present : Sh. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Kamaldeep, Counsel for Insurance Company.

No reply to the DAR has been filed on behalf of Insurance Company.

Some more time has been sought.

The DAR was filed on 12.11.2018 and Counsel for Insurance Company was present on the said date.

The factum of accident was duly intimated to the Insurance Company after the accident. There is no justification for non filing of reply today.

One more opportunity is given to the Insurance Company to file reply subject to cost of Rs.5000/-.

List on **23.01.2019**.

In the meantime, petitioner shall comply with previous order with regard to opening of the bank account.

**(Rajeev Bansal)**  
PO-MACT (South-East)  
Saket Court/ New Delhi  
19.12.2018