

ITEM NO.5

23.01.2019

Present : Sh. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Counsel for petitioner.
Respondent no.1 & 2 in person.
Sh. Kamaldeep, counsel for Insurance Company.

Scanned Copy of Reply has been filed on behalf the Insurance Company. Copy supplied.

Signed copy be filed on the next date.

Cost of Rs.5,000/- paid.

Right of R1 and 2 to file reply to DAR is closed.

Following issues are framed :-

1. Whether the injured Kavita suffered bodily injuries and Fateh Singh suffered fatal injuries in a road traffic accident on 09.09.2018 due to rash and negligent driving of vehicle no. DL- 1LM 7296 (Tempo) being driven by R1, owned by R2 and insured with R3? OPP

2. Whether the petitioners are entitled to any compensation, if so, to what extent and from whom ? OPP.

3. Relief.

No other issue arises or is pressed.

Now to come up for PE on **22.05.2019**.

Advance copies of affidavits by way of evidence with documents and list of witness be supplied to counsels for respondents atleast a week before the next date of hearing.

Previous order regarding opening of bank account be also complied with by the petitioner in the meantime.

(Rajeev Bansal)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
23.01.2019