

MACT 1032/18
KAVITA (DAR) Vs. NANHE LAL (346/18, KALKAJI)

ITEM NO.36

22.05.2019

Present : Sh. Arjun Singh, Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Alok Bhachawat, Counsel for Respondent No.2.
Respondent no.2 in person.
Sh. Kamaldeep, Counsel for Insurance Company.

Application with reply to DAR has been filed u/s 151 CPC
on behalf of R2 for recalling of order dt. 23.01.2019.

Heard.

Considering the facts mentioned in the application as well
as no objection on behalf of petitioner, aforesaid application is allowed
subject to cost of Rs.5,000/- to be paid to the petitioner.

Counsel for petitioner seeks some time to lead PE.

List on **13.09.2019**.

(Dr. Hardeep Kaur)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
22.05.2019