

MACT No. 1032/18  
Kavita Vs. Nanhe Lal  
ITEM NO.23

27.01.2020

Present : Ms. Neha Mishra, Sh. Ram Mohan Singh Choudhary,  
Counsels for petitioner with petitioner.  
None for R1.  
Sh. Nadim Khan, Proxy Counsel for R2.  
Sh. S. P. Jain, and Sh. Krishan, Counsel for insurance  
company.

Matter is fixed for PE.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of insurance company.

Counsel for petitioner seeks some time to lead PE.

List for PE on **04.07.2020**.

**(Dr. Hardeep Kaur)**  
PO-MACT (South-East)  
Saket Court/ New Delhi  
27.01.2020