

21 MACT 1032/18 KAVITA (DAR) Vs. NANHE LAL (346/18, KALKAJI)

05.02.2021.

**Present case is being taken up in terms of Office Order No. Jud./circular/F43/South East/Saket/2020/8411-8480 dated 31.08.2020 and in continuation to this Office Order No. Jud./circular/F43/South East/Saket/2021/1899-1975 dated 30.01.2021 passed by Ld. District & Sessions Judge, SED, Saket Courts by way of Video Conferencing through CISCO Webex App.**

Present : Sh. Rajesh K. Singh, Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Jeeva Nand Counsel for R-1 & 2.  
Sh. S. P. Jain & Sh. Kamaldeep, counsel for insurance company.

Matter is listed for PE today.

Counsel for petitioner seeks some time to lead PE.

List the matter for purpose fixed on 06.07.2021.

**(Dr. Hardeep Kaur)**  
PO-MACT (South-East)  
Saket Court/ New Delhi  
**05.02.2021**