

18 MACT 1032/18 KAVITA (DAR) Vs. NANHE LAL (346/18,
KALKAJI)

13.12.2021

Present : Sh. Counsel for petitioner with petitioner.
Sh. Nadeem Khan Proxy Counsel for R2.
Sh. Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is fixed for PE.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed affidavit by way of
evidence of Kavita / petitioner no. 1 along with documents. Copy
supplied.

She has been examined as PW1, cross examined and
discharged. Her financial needs noted.

Put up for RE on **09.02.2022**.

(Dr. Hardeep Kaur)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
13.12.2021