

MACT 1032/18 KAVITA (DAR) Vs. NANHE LAL (346/18,
KALKAJI)

16.09.2022.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Counsel for petitioner.
R-2 in person with proxy counsel Sh. Jeeva Nandan.
Sh. S.P. Jain & Sh. Kamaldeep, Counsel for insurance
company.

R3W1 examined in chief. He is cross examined by
counsel for insurance company and discharged.

At request, RE stands closed on behalf of insurance
company.

List the matter for final arguments on **11.10.2022**.

(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
16.09.2022