

MACT: 1032/18
Kavita (DAR) v. Nanhe Lal
FIR NO: 346/18
PS: Kalkaji

07.12.2022

One of regular steno is on three days Leave.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for R-1.
Sh. Alok Bhachawat, Ld. Counsel for R-2.
Sh. S.P. Jain and Ms. Kirti Datt, Ld. Counsels for R-3/insurance company.

R-2W-1 tender his evidence by way of affidavit Ex. R-2W-1/A. His cross-examination is deferred at joint request.

R-3W-1 recalled and cross-examined in part by counsel for R-2. Further, cross-examination is deferred at joint request.

Be put up for further cross-examination of R-3W-1 on 01.02.2023 at 2 pm at request of counsel for insurance company.

(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
07.12.2022