

47 MACT 1032/18 KAVITA (DAR) Vs. NANHE LAL (346/18,
KALKAJI)

12.09.2023

One of the regular stenographer is on long CCL.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for claimant.
Sh. Jeeva Nandan, Ld. Counsel for R-2/ owner.
Sh. Kamaldeep, Ld counsel for insurance company.

An application already filed by Insurance Company for adjournment stating that main counsel is not well.

Further an application already filed and allowed for summoning the witness by R-2 but steps not taken as such put up for RE in view of order already passed.

Steps be taken within two weeks.

Put up for RE/ final arguments for **07.02.2024**.

(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
12.09.2023 ®