

MACT No. 1032/18
KAVITA (DAR) Vs. NANHE LAL
FIR No. 346/18
PS KALKAJI

07.02.2024

Present: Sh. Lokesh Kumar Bidhuri, Ld. Counsel for
claimant.
Sh. Alok Bhachawat and Sh. Yash Singhaniya, Ld.
Counsel for R2/owner.
Sh. Kamal Deep and Sh. Sumit Gupta, Ld. Counsel
for Insurance company.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of Insurance
Company. Same is taken on record.

Matter is fixed for RE /final arguments. On 12.09.2023
itself an application had been moved on behalf of R2 for summoning
of witness Sh. Amit Chawla. Process was issued to him but has not
returned. As such, let fresh summons be issued to RW/Sh. Amit
Chawla on filing of PF/electronic mode. Dasti service is also allowed.

Now put up for RE on **30.05.2024 at 11:30** (date and
time has been fixed at request of counsel).

(Charu Gupta)

PO-MACT-01 (South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/07.02.2024(s)

At 11:42 AM

At this stage, at request of Ld. Counsel for parties seek
change the date. They undertake to intimate the change of date to the
claimant. At request, date is changed to **11.07.2024 and date fixed
earlier i.e. 30.05.2024 stands cancelled.**

(Charu Gupta)

PO-MACT-01 (South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/07.02.2024(s)