

18 MACT 1032/18
KAVITA (DAR) Vs. NANHE LAL (346/18, KALKAJI)

11.07.2024

Present: None for petitioner.
Sh. Kamal Deep, Ld. Counsel for Insurance
company.
None for driver.
Sh. Ishan Jain, Ld. Counsel for R2/owner along with
R2.

Matter is fixed for RE, however an adjournment
has been sought on behalf of R2 on the ground that his witness
Sh. Amit Chawla is unable to appear today due to health issues.
Adjournment has been opposed by R3. In the interest of justice,
one last and final opportunity is granted to R2.

Matter be put up for RE, if any final arguments on
11.12.2024.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/11.07.2024(s)

At 11:31 AM

At this stage, Sh. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for
petitioner has appeared and he is apprised with order and date
fixed as 11.12.2024.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/11.07.2024(s)