

26 MACT 1032/18

KAVITA (DAR) Vs. NANHE LAL (346/18, KALKAJI)

11.12.2024

Present: Sh. Rajesh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Ishan Jain, Ld. Counsel for R2 (appearing
through VC).
None for R1.
Sh. Kamaldeep, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is fixed for RE, however, Ld. Counsel for R2
who had granted last and final opportunity for leading RE states
that no evidence has to be led by R2. At request, RE stands
closed.

Matter be put up for final arguments on **12.03.2025**.

(Charu Gupta)

PO-MACT-01 (South-East)

Saket Court/New Delhi/11.12.2024(s)