

MACT: 1032/18
Kavita v. Nanhe Lal

12.03.2025

Present: None for petitioner.
Sh. Kamaldeep, Ld. counsel for insurance company.
Sh. S.P. Jain, Ld. counsel for insurance company is also
appearing through VC.

At request, put up for arguments on 22.08.2025.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi/12.03.2025

At this stage

Sh. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Ld. counsel for petitioner and Sh.
Kamaldeep, Ld. counsel for Insurance company (through VC) have
appeared.

At joint request, date is changed to **09.07.2025**.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi/12.03.2025