

1 MACT 1032/18
KAVITA (DAR) Vs. NANHE LAL (346/18, KALKAJI

09.07.2025

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar Singh and Ms. Pratyusha, Ld. counsel
for petitioner.
Sh. Aditya Dua and Sh. Alok , Ld. counsel for R-2.
Sh. Kamaldeep and Sh. Sumit Gupta(through VC), Ld.
counsel for insurance company.

Matter is fixed for final arguments.

Adjournment has been sought on behalf of insurance
company.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is
granted.

Matter be put up on **28.08.2025 at 2 pm.**

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi/09.07.2025