

Bar is abstaining from work today.

2 MACT 1032/18
KAVITA (DAR) Vs. NANHE LAL (346/18, KALKAJI)

28.08.2025

Present: None for petitioner.
None for respondents.

No report has been received from the mediation cell.
None of the parties is present to apprise the status of mediation. As
such, matter be put up for final arguments/order, in terms of order dt.
09.07.2025 on **18.09.2025**.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/28.08.2025(s)