

*One of the regular stenographers is on long leave.*

MACT No.1032/18  
Kavita vs. Nanhe Lal

13.11.2025

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar Singh and Ms. Kiran Yadav, Ld.  
Counsel for petitioner.  
Driver in person.  
Ms. Shalu Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for insurance  
company(through VC).

Passover sought by Ld.counsel for insurance  
company. At request, matter be awaited till 11:30 a.m.

**(Charu Gupta)**  
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)  
Saket Court/New Delhi/13.11.2025(s)

At 11:30 a.m

Present: Ms. Anjali Yadav, proxy counsel for petitioner.  
Ms. Shalu Sisodia, Ld.counsel for ins.co.  
Ms. Snigdha, Nodal officer of insurance company.

Passover requested on behalf of petitioner's counsel.  
Allowed till 11:45 a.m.

**(Charu Gupta)**  
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)  
Saket Court/New Delhi/13.11.2025(s)

At 11:45 a.m

Present: None for petitioner.  
Ms. Shalu Sisodia, Ld.counsel for ins.co.  
Ms. Snigdha, Nodal officer of insurance company.

Adjournment sought by parties. At request, matter  
be put up for final arguments on **04.02.2026**.

**(Charu Gupta)**  
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)  
Saket Court/New Delhi/13.11.2025(s)