

1 MACT 1032/18  
KAVITA (DAR) Vs. NANHE LAL (346/18, KALKAJI)

04.02.2026

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Vishnu Dhangal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for  
R2 (through VC).

At request of ld. counsel for R2 matter be awaited  
for final arguments at **11:30 a.m.**

**(Charu Gupta)**

Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)  
Saket Court/New Delhi/04.02.2026

**At 11:30 a.m.**

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Alok Bhachawat, Sh.Ishan Jain, Sh. Manish  
Chaurasiya and Sh. Vishnu Dhangal, Ld. Counsel  
for R2 along with R2.

Part arguments have been heard on behalf of  
Ld.counsel for ins.co and ld. Counsel for R2.

Matter be put up for rebuttal arguments by  
ld.counsel for ins.co and arguments by ld.counsel for petitioner.

Be put up for **13.03.2026 at 11:30 a.m.**

**(Charu Gupta)**

Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)  
Saket Court/New Delhi/04.02.2026