

1 MACT 1032/18

KAVITA (DAR) Vs. NANHE LAL (346/18, KALKAJI)

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Piyush Mehra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Vishnu Dhangal, Ld. Proxy counsel for R2
along with R2.
None for insurance company.

Ld. counsel for R2 submits that he has received a request from Ld. counsel for ins.co. Sh. Sumit Gupta for seeking an adjournment as his brother is unwell.

Adjournment is not opposed by any of the parties present in the court today. As such, matter be put up for purpose fixed i.e. rebuttal argument by ins.co and arguments by ld.counsel for petitioner on **13.04.2026**.

(Charu Gupta)

Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/13.03.2026