

MACT: 1032/18
Kavita v. Nanhe Lal

13.04.2026

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Sh. Rohish Arora, Ms. Kiran and Sh. Abhishek Bhatt and Sh. Chandan, Sh. Amit Bidhuri Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Kamaldeep and Sh. Sumit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.
Sh. Alok Bachawat, Sh. Ishan Jain, Sh. Manish Chaurisya and Sh. Vishnu Dhangal, Ld. Counsel for owner/R-2.
None for driver.

Final arguments heard.

Put up for orders/clarifications, if any on **16.05.2026 at 2 pm.**

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi/13.04.2026