

MACT No.1032/18  
Kavita vs. Nanhe Lal

16.05.2026

Present: Sh. Rohish Arora and Sh. Chandan, Ld. Counsel for  
petitioner.  
Sh. Alok Bhachawat, Sh. Manish Chaurasiya, Sh.  
Vishnu Dhangal and Sh. Ishan Jain.  
None for other respondents.

Final arguments heard.

Be pt up for orders at 4 p.m.

**(Charu Gupta)**  
PO (MACT-01) (South-East)  
Saket Court/New Delhi/16.05.2026

At 4 p.m.

Present: None.

Vide separate Judgment, an award is passed in  
favour of petitioner for a sum of **Rs.65,68,875/-** which shall be  
payable by **insurance company** within 30 days with interest at the  
rate of **7.5% p.a.**, as per such judgment.

List on **02.07.2026** for compliance.

**Main file be consigned to record room. Nazir is  
directed to open a miscellaneous file and to keep copy of  
judgment and last ordersheet for compliance in miscellaneous  
file.**

**(Charu Gupta)**  
PO (MACT-01) (South-East)  
Saket Court/New Delhi/16.05.2026